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2019 2019

September October

1
PrJSC "ZAZ" (Zaporizhia Automobile 

Building Plant)
6 8 +33,3

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 6 8 +33,3

2
PrJSC «AutoKrAZ» (Kremenchuk 

Automobile Plant)
n/a n/a -

   Cars -

   CV -

   Buses -

3 BOGDAN Corporation 5 0 -100,0

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 5 0 -100,0

4
Etalon Corporation: PrJSC "Boryspil 

Autoplant"
0 0 -

   Cars -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 0 -

5
Etalon Corporation: "Chernihiv autoplant" 

LLC
37 21 -43,2

   Cars -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 37 21 -43,2

6 PrJSC "EUROCAR" 960 802 -16,5

   Cars 960 802 -16,5

   CV -

   Buses -

7 PJSC "Chаsiv Yar Buses Plant" 9 11 +22,2

   Cars -

   CV -

   Buses 9 11 +22,2

8 JSC "Cherkassy Bus" 36 71 +97,2

   Cars -

   CV 1 30 +2900,0

   Buses 35 41 +17,1

   Cars 960 802 -16,5

   CV 1 30 +2900,0

   Buses 92 81 -12,0

TOTAL 1053 913 -13,3

-100,0%

-100,0%

-100,0%

-100,0%

*PJSC «AUTOKRAZ» data are unavailable since August 2016

© "Ukrautoprom"

Motor vehicle production in Ukraine (units)

№ MANUFACTURER % Chg
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2018 2019

October October

1
PrJSC "ZAZ" (Zaporizhia Automobile 

Building Plant)
1 8 +700,0

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 1 8 +700,0

2
PrJSC «AutoKrAZ» (Kremenchuk 

Automobile Plant)
n/a n/a -

   Cars -

   CV -

   Buses -

3 BOGDAN Corporation 22 0 -100,0

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 22 0 -100,0

4
Etalon Corporation: PrJSC "Boryspil 

Autoplant"
0 0 -

   Cars -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 0 -

5
Etalon Corporation: "Chernihiv autoplant" 

LLC
20 21 +5,0

   Cars -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 20 21 +5,0

6 PrJSC "EUROCAR" 635 802 +26,3

   Cars 635 802 +26,3

   CV -

   Buses -

7 PJSC "Chаsiv Yar Buses Plant" 5 11 +120,0

   Cars -

   CV -

   Buses 5 11 +120,0

8 JSC "Cherkassy Bus" 53 71 +34,0

   Cars -

   CV 12 30 +150,0

   Buses 41 41 +0,0

   Cars 635 802 +26,3

   CV 12 30 +150,0

   Buses 89 81 -9,0

TOTAL 736 913 +24,0

-100,0%

-100,0%

-100,0%

-100,0%

*PJSC «AUTOKRAZ» data are unavailable since August 2016

© "Ukrautoprom"
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Motor vehicle production in Ukraine (units)

№ MANUFACTURER
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2018 2019

Jan.-Oct. Jan.-Oct.

1
PrJSC "ZAZ" (Zaporizhia Automobile 

Building Plant)
118 74 -37,3

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 85 15 -82,4

   Buses 33 59 +78,8

2
PrJSC «AutoKrAZ» (Kremenchuk 

Automobile Plant)
n/a n/a -

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 0 -

3 BOGDAN Corporation 30 68 +126,7

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 30 68 +126,7

4
Etalon Corporation: PrJSC "Boryspil 

Autoplant"
0 0 -

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 0 -

5
Etalon Corporation: "Chernihiv autoplant" 

LLC
153 173 +13,1

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 153 173 +13,1

6 PrJSC "EUROCAR" 5023 5381 +7,1

   Cars 5023 5381 +7,1

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 0 -

7 PJSC "Chаsiv Yar Buses Plant" 100 73 -27,0

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 100 73 -27,0

8 JSC "Cherkassy Bus" 406 427 +5,2

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 45 96 +113,3

   Buses 361 331 -8,3

   Cars 5023 5381 +7,1

   CV 130 111 -14,6

   Buses 677 704 +4,0

TOTAL 5830 6196 +6,3

-100,0%

-100,0%

-100,0%

-100,0%

*PJSC «AUTOKRAZ» data are unavailable since August 2016
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